1
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Cleaner
SERIAL NUMBER AND YEAR OF MANUFACTURE:______________________
Lahdentie 9
61400 Ylistaro, FINLAND
Tel.  +358 6 4745100

2 Drum 3801003 1
1 Frame 3802001 1
Part Item Order code Pcs
15
16
10 Lock nut OMM10C985 2
9 Lock head screw ORM10035D603 2
8 Washer ORM10C125A 2
7 Washer OALM08C125 4
6 Screw ORM08030C912 4
5 Hydraulic motor WP80 OH7200081 1
4 Hydraulic motor bracket L3807040 1
3 Mounting part L3802061 2
2 V-belt pulley OVSPA132 1
1 Adjusting plate 3823001 1
Part Item Order code Pcs
17
18
9 Mounting part L3802061 2
8 Electric motor 0,55 kw OE0551500 1
7 Starter 0,55kw OE614301102 1
6 Starter bed L3807010A 1
5 Worm gear SW050 OSW050PA20 1
4 V-belt pulley OVSPA132 1
3 Lock ring OSV25DIN471 2
2 Drive Shaft K3821011 1
1 Adjusting plate 3823001 1
Part Item Order code Pcs
19
20
10 Lug L3810010 1
9 Lock Nut OMM10C985 4
8 Washer ORM10C125A 4
7 Lock head screw ORM10020C603 4
6 Lock Nut OMM12C985 1
5 Washer ORM12C125A 2
4 Screw ORM12090C933 1
3 Slide L3809010 1
2 handle L3811010 1
1 Bearer 3808001 1
Part Item Order code Pcs
21
22
19 Wire OVA4500 1
18 Lock Nut OMM10C985 2
17 Washer ORM10C125A 2
16 Screw ORM10030C93 2
15 Winch Goliath 6AF OYV6AF750 1
14 Screw ORM12070C933 1
13 Screw ORM12045C93 1
12 Lock ring OSV32DIN472 1
11 Bearing 6201 2RS OL62012RS 1
10 Roller wheel K2620010 1
9 Frame 3822002 1
8 Laippa L3812210 1
7 Lock Nut OMM16C985 1
6 Washer OALM16C125 1
5 Lukitusvipu L3818010 1
4 Lock Nut OMM12C985 3
3 Screw ORM12090C933 1
2 Washer ORM12C125A 4
1 Conveyor bearer 3816001 1
Part Item Order code Pcs
23
24
34 Conveyor chains OKCS32W 1
33 Lock Nut OMM06C985 2
32 Washer OALM06C125 2
31 Screw ORM06040C601 2
30 Screw ORM12045C93 2
29 Lock ring OSV32DIN472 2
28 Bearing 6201 2RS OL62012RS 2
27 Roller wheel K2620010 2
26 Lock Nut OMM12C985 4
25 Washer ORM12C125A 4
24 Spring 50048601 2
23 Lock ring OSV52DIN472 2
22 Return roller K2606011 2
21 Lock ring OSV25DIN471 2
20 Bearing 6205 2RS OL62052RS 2
19 Return roller holder 2603002 2
18 Lock Nut OMM10C985 2
17 Washer ORM10C125A 2
16 Screw i ORM10025DIN7991 2
15 Lock Nut OMM08C985 2
14 Washer OALM08C125 2
13 Screw ORM08020D7991 2
12 Bearing 207 OBPFL7 1
11 Bearing 205 OBPFL5 1
10 Drive shaft 10104003 1
9 Spring 2,0x25x65 OJP202565 1
8 Split pin OSS04x32C94 1
7 Washer OALM20C125 3
6 Conveyor frame 3815002 1
5 Fixing hook 10114010 1
4 Lock Nut OMM16C985 1
3 Washer OALM16C125 1
2 lock head screw ORM16100C603 1
1 Swing beam 3817001 1
Part Item Order code Pcs
25
26